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6 10/100TX + 2 100FX with X-Ring Managed Industrial Switch

Lantech Industrial Switch series are designed with four unique hardware features: 1. Able to
use option DC power adopter. 2. Terminal block is ploced on the bottoem of device fo isolate
dust. 3. Auto detection with DC12V to 48V 4. Relay contact to connect with alarm system in
cose of power or port failure,

Lantech Industrial Switch series are designed to meet with eritical network environment Each
of Lontech Industrial Switch is possed under 1.2KVA Hi-Pot abnormal test IP30 enclosure
design and test under extensive Industrial EM| and Sofety standards,

Lantech patent-pending feature of “X-Ring" incorporating on Industrial Switch series is fo
find o aute-recovery-path in 300ms when netwerk is failed over and can be ringed up to
twenty[20] Lantech Industrial Switches. Lantech Dual-Homing feature can ensure two X-Ring
aroups with redundant back up when connected to a backbone switch. Lantech Industrial
: = Switch can set Back-up Masters in X-Ring to ensure the most secure network.
e == Lantech IES-2206F is a &-Port 10/100TX + 2-Port 100FX Industrial Switch with SMMP

- functionality. The SMMP features are including Qo5 for 4 queues, 801.q VLAN, IGMP
snooping and query mode as well as SMTP and SMTE Lantech Industrial Switch’s relay
contact to Alarm system can immediately notify of Power failure and/or Port down events. In
case of events, Lantech IES-2206F will immediately send an email to pre-defined addresses.

Features

*&-Port 10/100TX + 2-Port 100FX Industrial
Switch. (Total 8 Port Switch)
*RJ-45 Port Support Auto MDI/MDI-X Function.
*Store-and-Forward Switching Architecture.
*Back-plane (Switching Fabric):1.6Gbps
* 1 Mbits Packet Buffer.
*2K MAC oddress table.
*|P-30 Protection.
*DIM rail and wall mount design.
*Wide-range redundant power design
*Power Polarity Reverse Protect.
*Supports |IEEE B02.1d Spanning Tree
*Supports |IEEE BO2. 1w Rapid Spanning Tree
*Port Based VLAM
*Supports 802.1Q Tag V0LAN
*X-Ring
+X-ring, Dual Homing, and Couple Ring
Topology.
*Provide redundant bockup feature and the
recovery time below 300ms.
*Supports |IEEE B02.1p Class of Service,
*Per port provides 4 priority queues
*Port base, Tag Bose and Type of Service
Priority
*Supports Ingress Packet Filter and Egress
Rate Limit
*Supports Broadcast/Multicast Packet Filter

Control

=
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Lantech |IE5-2206F is the best to use in Automation, Transportation, Semi-conductor factory

Heavy Industrial factory and other foctory assembly lines,

Specification

|EEE 802.3 10Base-T Ethernet

IEEE 802.3u 100Base-TX and 100Base-FX Fast Ethernet
Siardord IEEE802.3x Flow Contral and Back Pressure

|EEEB02.1d Spanning Tree/ IEEEB02. 1w Raopid Spanning Tree
IEEEB0Z.1p Class of Service
IEEEBO2.1Q VLAM Tag

Switch Architecture

Bock-plane (Switching Fabric): 1.6Ghps
Packat throughput ability (Full-Duplax): 1.19Mpps @64bytes

14,880pps for Ethernat port
Transfer Rate H&Hﬂggﬁm for Fast E"'::'Iﬂ'l port
Pocket Buffer TMbits
_Mac Address 2K MAC address fable
Flosh ROM 512Kbytes
DRAM Bmbytes
10/100TE: & x RJ-45 with aute MDI/MDI-X function
Connector 100M fiber: 2 x 5C type connector for Single-mode or
Multi-mode type fiber cable
10Base-T: 2-pair UTP/STP Cat. 3, 4, 5 cable
ElA/TIA-568 100-chm [100m|
Network Cable 100Base-TX: 2-pair UT;:'ISTP . —
ElA/TIA-588 100-ohm [100m])
SC (Multi-mode): 50/125um~&2.5/125um
; SC (Single-mode): 9/125um
Optical Coble Avu:ilul‘:?a :Il‘:-fun:'a: 2km [Multi-mede)/30km (Single-mode)
| Wavelangth: 1310nm [Multi-mode/Single-moda)
Protocol CSMA/CD
Per part: Link/Activity (Green), Full duplex/Callision [Yellow)
LED Per unit: Power (Green), Power 1 (Green), Powar 2 (Green),
Fault (Yellew], Master (Grean)
DC 12~48Y, Redundant power with polarity reverse protect
Power Supply funcfion and connective removable terminal block for master
and slove power
Power Consumption 7.68 Watts

Operating Humidity

5%~95% (Mon-condensing)

Operating Temperature

Standord: -10°C ~607
Wide Operating Temperatura (-407 =75}

Storage Temperature

-40°C ~B5C

Cose Dimension

|P-30 Case protection, 54 mm (W) x 105mm (D] x 135 mm [H)]

Installation

Provide DIM rail kit and wall mount ear for wall meunt ar
DIM-type cabinet install

EmI

FCC Closs A, CE EM&1000-4-2 [ESD), CE EM&1000-4-3 [RS],
CE EM-61000-4-4 (EFT),

CE EM&1000-4-5 (Surge], CE EN&1000-4-4 (CS5), CE
EM&1000-4-8, CE EMN&61000-4-11,

CE EM&1000-4-12, CE EMN&1000-46-2, CE EN&1000-6-4

Sofety

UL, cUL, CE/EN&0950-1

Stability Testing

IEC60068-2-32 [Free fall), IECA0068-2-27 [Shock),
IEC&0048-2-6 (Vibrotion)
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Software Feature

Management SHMP ¥1 v2c, Web interfoce manogement

RFC 1213 MIBII, RFC 1493 Bridge MIB, RMON RFC 1757, RFC
2674 VLAN MIB, RFC 1543 Ethernat like MIB, RFC1215 Trap
SMMP MIB MIB, IGMP MIB
Private MIB for switch information, X-Ring, port alarm, TFTP
firmware upgrade, reset, port mirror, IP securi
VLAN Supperis Port based and | 2, ag
Both of port bosed ond Tog bosed VLAN group up to &4 VLANS
Supperts IEEEBO2.Td Spanning Tree and IEEEB02.Tw Rapid
Spanning Tree
Supperts X-Rindg, Dual Homing, and Couple Ring
X-Ring Provide redundant backup feature and the recovary fime below
300ms
X F The quality of zarvice datermined by port, Tag and IPv4 of
Features Quality of Service shriica Y by 9 Type
*System Log Server/Client Class of Sarvica Supports IEEEB02.1p class of service, per port provides 4 priority
queues

Port Mirror Supports TX packet only or both of TX and RX packet

*Relay Alarm Output System Events. IGMP Suppeoris IGMP v1 and Query mode. Up fo 256 groups

IP Security E:E:pﬁﬁ:nﬂﬂg:iil;asms that have permission to occess fhe
. , Supports ingress packet filter and egress packet limit
*|P Security: IP address securily msgmﬁngrmﬂ cg?ﬂrol supports uFrEn'F pufkt:t type and the limit
) rates are 128Kbps, 256Kbps, 512Kbps, 18Mbps, 2Mbps, 4Mbps,
management to prevent unauthorized and BMbps
Bondwidth Control Ingress filter packet type combination rules are
intruder. Broadcast/Multicast/Unknown Unicost packet,
Broadcast/Multicast packet, Broadeost packet only and all of
*SNMP Tra packet. The packet filter rate can be set follow as:1Mbps,
P ZMbps, dMbps, BMbps, 16Mbps, 32Mbps, S4Mbps
sBadin sold st Flow Contral al::ﬁl _d::llil:w Contral far Full-duplex and Back Pressure for
System Log Supports System log record and remote system log server
SMTP Silppurls SMTF Sarver and 4 e-mail accounts for receiving event
alert
+Authentication failure Provides ane mlul'!: output for port breakdown, power fail and
Relay Alarm provide DIP switch to mask link down port
*X-Ring topology changed Alarm Relay current carry ability: 1A @ DC24Y
Up to 3 Trap stations
e Ui g Link Ray SNMP Trap Biivats Tech bor b sianat, Root Afasin confition, Foutt:
1 r 5 gL I I
- . . . alarm, ¥-Ring tepology change
IGMP with Query mode for Multi Media DHCP Provides DHEP cEmnT Emc!ibn to obtain IF address frem DHCP
. servar
*TFTP Firmware Updaote and System SNTP Supports SHTP fo synchronize system dock in Infemel
“Firmware Update Supporis TFTP firmware update, TFTP backup and restare

Configuration upload Supports text format configuration file for system quick
and dewnlood installation

Spanning Tree

*SMTP e-mail Alert

*Security

+Power status

Configure Restore/Backup.

Ordering Information

IES-2206F(SC)..oviiiiiiiiiiiiisnnnnnnn PN 8350-220R
< IES-2206F(SC/SM30).....covviviiririninsinisnssisninenennnn PN 8350-225R
< IES-2206F(WDM1310).....ccviiiiiinsirisinisicncnnnennn PN 8350-227R
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